$56,320   $86,652   $(30,332)   -35%
   ========= =========  =========

(1) Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with
   current period presentation.

(2) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and other
   income (expense) not utilized by management in determining segment
   profitability.

   Callaway Golf Company
   Supplemental Financial Information
   (In thousands, except per share data)
   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended June 30,
   -----------------------------------
   2005
   -----------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Integration  Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Reported
   Golf
   ----------  -----------  ----------
Net sales   $323,132   $-   $323,132
Gross profit   148,027   (1,294)   146,733
% of sales   46%   n/a   45%
Operating expenses   116,996   1,966   118,962
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) from operations   31,031   (3,260)   27,771
Other income (expense), net   (1,806)   -   (1,806)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes   29,225   (3,260)   25,965
Provision for income taxes   8,812   (1,239)   7,573
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Net income (loss)   $20,413   $(2,021)   $18,392
   =========   ==========   =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.30   $(0.03)   $0.27
Weighted-average shares
 outstanding:   68,660   68,660   68,660

   Quarter Ended June 30,
   ----------------------------------
   2004
   ----------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Integration  Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Reported
   Golf
   ----------  -----------  ---------
Net sales   $297,908   $-   $297,908
Gross profit   133,704   (5,868)   127,836
% of sales   45%   n/a   43%
Operating expenses   99,069   4,820   103,889
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) from operations   34,635   (10,688)   23,947
Other income (expense), net   (1,592)   -   (1,592)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes   33,043   (10,688)   22,355
Provision for income taxes   12,658   (4,018)   8,640
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Net income (loss)   $20,385   $(6,670)   $13,715
   =========   ==========   =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.30   $(0.10)   $0.20

Weighted-average shares
 outstanding:   68,368   68,368   68,368

   Six Months Ended June 30,
   ----------------------------------
   2005
   ----------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Integration  Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Reported
   Golf
   ----------  -----------  ---------
Net sales   $622,989   $-   $622,989
Gross profit   283,716   (4,377)   279,339
% of sales   46%   n/a   45%
Operating expenses   217,322   2,710   220,032
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) from operations   66,394   (7,087)   59,307
Other income (expense), net   (2,987)   -   (2,987)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes   63,407   (7,087)   56,320
Provision for income taxes   22,261   (2,693)   19,568
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Net income (loss)   $41,146   $(4,394)   $36,752
   =========   ==========   =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.60   $(0.06)   $0.54
Weighted-average shares
 outstanding:   68,643   68,643   68,643

   Six Months Ended June 30,
   ----------------------------------
   2004
   ----------------------------------

   Pro Forma   Integration  Total as
   Callaway   Charges   Reported
   Golf
   ----------  -----------  ---------
Net sales   $661,694   $-   $661,694
Gross profit   303,365   (9,338)   294,027
% of sales   46%   n/a   44%
Operating expenses   199,596   6,458   206,054
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) from operations   103,769   (15,796)   87,973
Other income (expense), net   (1,321)   -   (1,321)
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes   102,448   (15,796)   86,652
Provision for income taxes   38,297   (5,905)   32,392
   ---------   ----------   ---------
Net income (loss)   $64,151   $(9,891)   $54,260
   =========   ==========   =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $0.94   $(0.15)   $0.79
Weighted-average shares
   outstanding:   68,367   68,367   68,367

   CONTACT: Callaway Golf Company
   Brad Holiday, Patrick Burke, Larry Dorman, 760-931-1771